

General Terms and Conditions of the Medical University of Graz (Med Uni Graz)

The following general terms and conditions apply to events of the Med Uni Graz, which are carried out within International Biobanking and Education.

1. Registration conditions

Registration for events is binding as soon as the responsible departmental secretariat receives the completed online registration form. After registration, the participants will receive the corresponding registration confirmation. Once the minimum number of participants has been reached or at the latest after the end of the registration period, the participants will be invoiced. The Medical University of Graz reserves the right to postpone or completely cancel the event or individual dates of the event if the number of participants is too low or for other important reasons. Any payments already received at that time will be refunded. Furthermore, the right to change or supplement the program of events for important reasons (for example illness of the lecturer) remains reserved. Should this result in significant changes to the event's program, the participants are entitled to unsubscribe from the event and in this case will also receive a partial refund of the participation fee.

2. Payment

Participation fees are per participating person and must be received by the latest 14 days before the start of the event on the account published by the responsible department secretariat. The participation fee includes the event documents. Travel and hotel costs are not included. A temporary participation at an event does not entitle participants to a reduction of the price.

3. Cancellation conditions

A cancellation of the event registration is only possible in writing at least 14 days before the start of the event at the department office holding the event. In the case of a later withdrawal from the contract before the beginning of the course, 50% of the costs will be retained / charged, in the case of no-shows the event price will be retained / charged in full.

4. Liability

Med Uni Graz is not liable for the knowledge imparted in the events. The liability of Med Uni Graz for negligence, except for bodily injury, is excluded. Also excluded is the liability of Med Uni Graz for indirect damage, pure financial loss and lost profit. In the event of theft or damage caused by third parties or other participants in the event, as well as loss of valuables brought along, Med Uni Graz assumes no liability. The rules of the, Med Uni Graz apply, as amended. A repeated violation of the house rules or other safety or regulatory regulations may lead to the exclusion of the event participation. A refund of the course fee will not be given in this case.



5. Certificate of attendance

The participation in the seminar will be certified by a certificate of participation.

6. Copyright protection

The contents of the course as well as all teaching and learning materials provided to the participants (such as scripts, electronic data carriers, videos, etc.) represent the intellectual and sole property of Med Uni Graz and / or the authors and are exclusively personal, not just -commercial use of participants available. Reproduction or other duplication, provision, dissemination or processing of the teaching or learning documents is only permitted with the express approval of the responsible department management and / or the author.

7. Consent to the use of photos

In the course of the event visit images can be made on behalf of the Med Uni Graz (for example at the graduation ceremony). Should the participant also be photographed, then the latter expressly agrees that the Med Uni Graz may publish these photos on its website on the internet for informational or advertising purposes. This consent may be revoked at any time.

8. Miscellaneous

These general terms and conditions apply to the events of the Medical University Graz in the framework of International Biobanking and Education. Should individual provisions of these terms and conditions be or become legally invalid, this shall not affect the validity of the remaining conditions. An ineffective provision shall be replaced by a valid one that comes closest to the intended purpose of the original provision. Except as otherwise provided in these Terms and Conditions, no additional other agreements have been made. Changes to these conditions - including the departure from the requirement of written form - must be in writing. These terms and conditions are subject to Austrian law. Disputes arising out of or concerning these terms and conditions are the responsibility of the competent court in Graz.

9. Data Protection

The respective departmental administration stores and uses personal and company-related data exclusively for internal advertising purposes. The participant expressly agrees to the sending of later information in connection with International Biobanking and Education. By accepting the conditions of participation, you expressly consent to the storage and use of your data by the responsible departmental administration. This consent may be revoked at any time.